ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## **LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 233**

Introduced by Blood, 3.

PURPOSE: The purpose of this resolution is to propose an interim study to examine the plausibility of the State of Nebraska joining the Physician Assistant Licensure Compact. The Physician Assistant Licensure Compact is an interstate compact developed by a joint initiative of the Council of State Governments, Federation of State Medical Boards, American Academy of Physician Associates, and the National Commission on Certification of Physician Assistants to facilitate the interstate practice of physician assistants. The compact will facilitate multistate practice among member states and will potentially provide for greater access to care, enhanced practitioner portability, and stronger public health and safety protections.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Health and Human Services Committee of the Legislature shall be designated to conduct an interim study to carry out the purposes of this resolution.

2. That the committee shall upon the conclusion of its study make a report of its findings, together with its recommendations, to the Legislative Council or Legislature.

-1-